PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee to reflect part interest previously recorded on Reel 018777 Frame 0145. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORP. (part interest) and MITAC TECHNOLOGY CORP. (part interest).	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mitac International Corp (part interest)	12/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitac Technology Corp (Part Interest)	
Street Address:	4F, No. 1, R&D 2nd Rd., Hsing-Chu Science-Based	
Internal Address:	Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu Hsien	
City:	Taiwan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6489570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: ccatalano@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Tong Wu

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street
Address Line 2: 3200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8688.222USRE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tong Wu

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrected-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0305 OF \$40.00 64895/0

501084703

source=Corrected-Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected-Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrected-Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrected-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0306

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 8688.222USRE

FORM PTO-1595

103361130

To the Commissio	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies):
Mitac In	nternational Corp.	Mitac Technology Corp 4F, No. 1 R & D 2nd Road Hsing-Chu Science-Based Industrial Hsin-Chu Hsien, Taiwan	Park
,		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Y	es MiNo
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No F conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	C5 23 140
	ignment Merger urity Agreement Change of Name		OFFICE OF FINANC
Execution D	Date: December 6, 2006		
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s):		D1 = 3
	ocument is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	6 II 3
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	7000 2000 7000
		6,489,570	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No	
5. Name ar	nd address of party to whom correspondence concernir	ag 6. Total number of applications an	d patents involved:
document sl	hould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40
Name:	Tong Wu	⊠ Enclosed	* • • •
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
	P.O. Box 2903	8. Please charge any additional fee	es or credit any
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	overpayments to our Deposit ac	count number: 13-2725
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Stateme	ent and signature:		
To the boriginal	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	ation is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the
Tong Wu		my Ne	January 8, 2007
	erson Signing	Signature	Date
01/11/2007 DBYRHE 00000013 6489570 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
01 FC:8021	40.00 UP Do not det	ach this portion	
Mail docu	uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ant Decordation Services	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0307**

1-11876-AM

Attorney's Docket No	PATENT	
	For: 🛛 U.S. and/or 🗌 Foreign Rights	
	For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent	
	By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner	
ASSIG	NMENT OF INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by A	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the	
receipt of which is hereby acknowled	ged, and for other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNOR:	Mitac International Corp.	
(Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
who own the invention)	No. 1, R & D 2nd Rd., Hsing-Chu Science-Based Industrial Address	
	Park, Hsin-Chu Hsien, Taiwan	
	Taiwan	
	Nationality	
(If assignment is by person or entity	to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded	
	in PTO add the following)	
Recorded on 03/06/2001		
Reel 011596		
Frame 0828	- Name	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	Mitac Technology Corp.	
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE)	
	4F, No. 1, R & D 2nd Rd., Hsing-Chu Science-Based	
	Address	
	Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu Hsien, Taiwan	
	Taiwan	
	Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
. :	complete one of the following)	
the entire right, title and inte	erest	
an undivided fifty pero	cent (<u>50</u> %) interest	
for the United States and its territoria	1 possessions	
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
and in all foreign countries		
in and to, any and all improvements	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
MULTI-LAYER CIRCUIT BOARD		
(check and complete (a) (b) (c) or (d))		

(-----

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0308 AM-19856-1 (MIC 88-81AN)

and which is found in	•	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on ev	ren date herewith	
(b) U.S. patent application executed on _		
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on	
(d) U.S. patent no. <u>6,489,570</u> is	sued <u>Dec. 3, 2002</u>	
(also check (e) if foreign appl	ication(s) is also being assigned)	
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a f	oreign country, including the right to claim priority	
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained	for said invention by the above application or any	
continuation, division, renewal, or substitute	thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or	
re-examination thereof.		
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignm	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will	
be made or entered into which would conflict with	this assignment;	
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNE	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with	
all pertinent facts and documents relating to said in	nvention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents	
as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR	and will testify as to the same in any interference,	
litigation or proceeding related thereto and will pr	omptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal	
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain,		
issue and enforce said application, said invention	and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof	
which may be necessary or desirable to carry out t	he purposes thereof.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunt Dec. 6, 2006	o set hand and seal this (Date of signing).	
WARNING: Date of signing must be the sam	e as the date of execution of the application if item(a)	
was checked above.	A some date of execution of the appropriation is remain,	
was blocked above.	11-7-	
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	
	James C. Yuan	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following	wing information	
	James C. Yuan	
	Type or print the name of the above person	
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
	Vice President/General Counsel	
	Title	
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization	tion is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or	
legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page is		
notarization is desired.		
	☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added	

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 02/04/2010